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MAT/21/2013/1U8 05:19 PM ~ YATES PETRO ENG/MET FAX No, 15757484131 P. 002/004

1625 N_ French D, Hobbs, NM 88240 State of New Mexico

Form C-141
Diatrict JJ Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Revised October 10, 2003
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 Submit 2 Coies ¢ o
District I { 3 ubmi opies to appropriate
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 Qil Conservation DlYlSlOI] Distriet Office in alggor ance
District IV 1220 South St. Prancis Dr. with Rule 1_1d 6 on tl?ack
1220 S. 5t. Franeis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
FERES 6, SANTA TG Santa Fe, NM 87505 side of orm
Release Notification and Corrective Action
(\-SN\ 2855706 OPERATOR [ Tuitial Report ] Final Report
Name of Company OGRID Number | Contact
Yates Petroleum Corporation 25575 Robert Asher
Address Telephone No.
104 §. 4™ Street 575-748-1471
Facility Name API Number Facility Type
Loving AIB State #1 30-015-22889 Battery
Surface Owner Mineral Owner Lease No.
Fee State V-3346
LOCATION OF RELLEASE
Unit Letter | Section | Township | Range | Feetfrom the | Nortl/South Line | Feet from the | East/West Line | County
G 16 238 28E 1550 North 1780 East Eddy

Latitade_32.08078 Longitude_104.32211

NATURE OF RELEASE

Type of Release Volume of Release Volume Recovered
Qil & Produced Water 15 B/O & 100 B/PW 13 B/Q & 70 B/FW
Source of Release Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery
Water Line 5/1/2013; AM 5/1/2013; AM
Was Immediate Notice Given? If YES, To Whom?

Yes [J No [0 Not Required | Mike Bratcher/NMOCD District 1T
By Whom? Date and Hour
Robert Asher/Yates Petroleum Carporation 5/1/2013; PM
Was a Watercourse Reached? If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.

[0 Yes K No N/A.
Tf a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*
N/A

Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken. ®
Water line failed in tinhotn to causc relesse, Vacuum trucks called,

Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*

An approximate area of 25° X 25" & 5* X 200(west of battery). Impacted soils scraped up (approximately 12 deep) end taken to an NMOCD approved
facility. Vertical and hotizontal delineation samples will be taken and analysis ran for TPH & BTEX, (chlorides for documentation). If initfal analytical
results for TPH & BTEX ate under RRAL’s (site ranking is 10) a Final Report, C-141 will be submitted to the OCD requesting closure. If the analytical
results are above the RRAL 2 work plan will be subnitted to the OCD. Depth to Ground Watex: 50-99° (557, Section 16, T23S-R28E, NMOSE),
Wellhead Protection Area: No, Distance to Surface Water Body: > 100(°, SITE RANKING IS 10.

[ hereby certify that the infottnation given above is truc and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perfort corrective sctions for releases which may endanger
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report” does not relieve the operator of liability
should their operations have failed to adequatcly investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other
federal, state, o Jocal laws and/or regulations. -

OIT, CONSERVATION DIVISION
Signature: ( 2 3 A( !‘ f . %
: A d by District Supervigr: / ‘
Printed Name: Robert Asher pproved by District 3 pm-Vl§¥gned By (ki /é/mwm._
Title: NM Environmental Regulatory Supervisor Approval atI 2 8 2013 Expiration Date;
E-mail Address: boba@yatespetrolemmn. cotn (;qniiitions.of jkpproval: Attached []
Date: Tuesday, May 21, 2013 Phone: 375-748-402] Remediation per OCD Rule &
ate: Tuesday, May 21, one; 575-748- .
e Guidelines. SUBMIT REMEDIATION
¥ Aftach Additional Sheets If Necessary
L INO LATER THAN: 2RP~ Jblo5

—— PROPOS
June 9%,
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P, 004/004

[h75748413]

FAX No.

UAT/21/2013/T0F 05:20 P YATES PETRO ENG/MKT

New Mexico Office of the State Engineer

Wells with Well Log Information

(A CLWHHHRH in the

POD suffix indicates (R=POD has
the POD has been been replaced,
replaced & no longer O=orphaned,
seryes a waler right C=the file is
file.) clesed)
POD
PO0 Number
C o311 c ED  Shallow
C 00520 I ED Shatlew
€ nes21 G ED  Shallow

Record Count: 3
PLSS Search:

Sectlon(s): 16 Township: 235

LA

*UTM location was derived from PLSS -see Help

113 16

(quarters are 1=NW 2=NE 3=S\W 4=5E}

113 1B 235 28E

Range: 28E

233 28E

{quarters are smallest fo largesf) (NAD&3 UTM in meters)

4949 .
Code Subbasin County Source 84164 Sec Tws Rng
421 18 235 28E

Lop File

x ¥ . StatDate Finish Date Date
585353 3575f52*% 06/23/1952 O7/05/1952 07/17/1952
584754 3574538*& 011211854 O1419/1954 031221954

584754 3574538'% 01/03M1954 011121954 031221954

(in feet)

Depth Depth License
Well Water Driller Number
163 556 HOWARD HEMLER 24
115 33 HOWARD HEMLER 24
218 33 HOWARD HEMLER 24

The data is furnished by the NMOSE/NSG and s accepted by the recipient with the expressed understanding that the OSE/ISC make no warranties, expressed or implied, congemning the accuracy, completeress,
reliability, usabflity, ar suitakility far any particular pumpose of the dala.

5f21/13 3:58 PM

Page 1 of1

WELLS WITH WELL LOG INFORMATION



MAY/21/2013/TUE (5:19 PM  YATES PETRO ENG/MKT FAX No, [5757484131 P, 001/004
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FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

FROM: TO:

Robert Asher Mike Bratcher/NMOCD I
DATE: FAX NUMBER:

Tuesday, May 21, 2013 9-748-9720

TOTAL NO, OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER: RE:

4 C-141; Loving AIB State #1
NOTES: COMMENTS:

Ourcent MrorreviEw [rreAse coMMENT [ PLEASEREPLY L] PLEASE RECYCLE

NOTES/ COMMENTS:

INITTAL REPORT.

This report is for a 5/1/2013 release.

If you have any questions, contact me at 575-748-4217.
Thank you.

Robert Asher

Environmental Regulatory Department

105 SOUTH FOURTH STREET ¢ ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210-2118
PHONE: 575-365-4021 (CELL)



Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From: Bob Asher <BobA®@yatespetroleum.com>
Sent: Wednesday, May 01, 2013 3:19 PM

To: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Dade, Randy, EMNRD
Cc: Amber Cannon; Katie Parker; Lupe Carrasco
Subject: Release (Loving AIB State #1)

Yates Petroleum Corporation is reporting a release at the following location (5/1/2013).

Loving AIB State #1
30-015-22889

Section 16, T23S-R28E
Eddy County, New Mexico

Released: Approximately 40 B/PW; Recovered: Unknown at this timF.

Release was from a tin horn. Vacuum truck(s) were called and in process to recover produced water.
A Form C-141 Initial will be submitted with complete information

Thank you.

Robert Asher

NM Environmental Regulatory Supervisor
Yates Petroleumn Corporation

Artesia, NM 88210

573-748-4217 (Office)

575-365-4021 (Cell)

This message may contain confidential information and is intended for the named recipient only. If you
are not the intended recipient you are notified that disclosing, copying, distributing or taking any action
in reliance on the contents of this information is strictly prohibited. E-mail transmission cannot be
guaranteed to be secure or error-free as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, destroyed,
arrive late or incomplete, or contain viruses. The sender thereforé does not accept liability for any errors
or omissions in the contents of this message, which arise as a result of e-mail transmission. If verification
is required please request a hard-copy version.




